BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of The Application

)

For Approval of an Agreement Amendment
)

Between Chillicothe Telephone Company
)
Case No. 08-1011-TP-NAG

And Verizon Wireless



)

Pursuant to Section 252 of the

)

Telecommunications Act of 1996

)

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF AN AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT PURSUANT TO THE TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACT OF 1996


Chillicothe Telephone Company hereby files the attached First Amendment dated August 21, 2008 (“the Amendment”) to the Agreement between Chillicothe Telephone Company and Verizon Wireless dated December 17, 2004 (the “Agreement”) for review and approval by the Commission pursuant to the provisions of Section 252(e) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996, 47 U.S.C. § 252(e) (“the Act”).  The Amendment addresses Direct Local Telecommunications Traffic delivered by Chillicothe Telephone Company or Verizon Wireless to the other Party at the Point of Interconnection as so designated.
The original Agreement was approved by the Commission on April 5, 2005 in Case No. 05-0020-TP-NAG.  The Parties are requesting that the Commission approve the following Amendment.
Respectfully submitted,






Chillicothe Telephone Company





By:
_____________________________






Sandra M. Wolfe






General Manager - Network






Chillicothe Telephone Company






68 East Main Street






Chillicothe, OH  45601-0480






(740) 772-8386

